AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN

INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

DECEMBER, 2013

TAXES OTHER

DEPRECIATION & THAN

AMORTIZATION INCOME

0 11,495

0 11,495

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

INCOME TAXES

CURRENT

6,154,331

6,154,331

SCHEDULE 2: PAGE 3C OF 3

DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET

INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING

~ (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME(A)

0 0 0 6,165,826 $ 9,799,665

0 0 0 6,165,826 $ 9,799,665

ACCUMULATED
PLANT IN DEPRECIATION &
SERVI~ AMORTIZATION

SYSTEM PER BOOKS $ 36,941 940 748 13 089,695 715

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS $ 36,007,141,287 11 ,978 403,258

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS $ {2,453,249, 154} {386,065,497)
(SEE SCHEDULE 3, PAGE 3 OF 3
AND SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 3B OF 3

FPSC ADJUSTED: $ 33,553,892,134 11,612,337,762

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS: $ 0 0

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED $ 33,553,892,134 11,612,337,762

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
RATE BASE

DECEMBER, 2013

NET CONSTRUCTION
PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD WORK IN
SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE PROGRESS

23,852,245,033 245,243,924 2 012,592 556

24,028 738 029 237,791 057 1,970,256,753

{2,087,183,657) 0 {1 ,495,254,209)

21 ,941,554,372 237,791,057 475,002,544

0 0

21,941,554,372 237,791,057 475,002,544

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 1 OF 3

NET WORKING TOTAL
NUCLEAR FUEL UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

734 240,307 26,844,321,820 (974,777,346) $ 25,869,544,475

720 112 937 26,956,898,775 (1,600,651,002) $ 25,356,247,773

0 {3,582,437,866) 2 643,577,795 $ {938,860,072)

720,112,937 23,374,460,909 1,042,926,792 $ 24,417,387,701

0 0 0 0

720,112,937 23,374,460,909 1,042,926,792 $ 24,417,387,701

SYSTEM PER BOOKS

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS
FRANCHISE REVENUE

FRANCHISE EXPENSE

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX
FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES

INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5%

AVIATION- EXPENSES

EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION
FUEL COST REC RETAIL

CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY
CAPACITY COST RECOVERY

ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY
OTHER RATE CASE ADJUSTMENTS (1)

STORM DEFICIENCY RECOVERY

GAIN ON SALE LAND (PROPERTY)
INTEREST TAX DEFICIENCIES

INTEREST SYCHRONIZATION

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS

FPSC ADJUSTED

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
(SEE SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 2A OF 3)

[…]

3,635,958,311 $ 1,604,475,924

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

OPERATING FUEL&

REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1)
$ 15,965,691 0

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS $ 15,965,691 0

FOOTNOTES:

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

DECEMBER, 2013

TAXES OTHER

DEPRECIATION & THAN

AMORTIZATION INCOME

0 0 11,495

0 0 11,495

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3B OF 3

DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)ILOSS TOTAL NET
INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING

CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME(A)

6,154,331 0 0 0 6,165,826 $ 9,799,865

6,154,331 0 0 0 6,165,826 $ 9,799,865

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER, 2013

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 __ 1_2

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,673,302,917 $ 7,523,645,605 $ (47,077,077) $ (448,164,265) $ 7,028.404,264 29.72% 4.80% 1.43% 4.80% 1.43% 4.80% 1.43%

SHORT TERM DEBT 441,440,251 432,359.642 (2,876,727) (0) 429,482,915 1.82% 1.88% 0.03% 1.88% 0.03% 1.88% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11,250,577.401 11,019,148,340 (73,316.467) (0) 10,945,831,873 46.29% 9.50% 4.40% 10.50% 4.86% 11.50% 5.32%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 433,786,655 433,690,909 (2,885,585) 0 430,805,324 1.82% 2.06% 0.04% 2.06% 0.04% 2.06% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,139,674,775 5,037,960,685 (32,222,91 0) (194,996,505) 4,810,741,269 20.34% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 169,368,254 166,055.435 (7,356) (164,949,842) 1,098,237 0.00% 7.66% 0.00% 8.27% 0.00% 8.88% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 25,108,150,254 $ 24,612,860,615 $ (158,386,122) $ (808,110,612) $ 23,646,363,882 100.00% 5.89% 6.36% 6.82%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAREND PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 __ 1_2

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,914,258,359 $ 7,759,150,592 $ (40,016,071) $ (447,564,051) $ 7,271,550,470 29.78% 4.74% 1.41% 4.74% 1.41% 4.74% 1.41%

SHORT TERM DEBT 183,330,671 179,546,200 (982,653) 0 178,563,547 0.73% 0.14% 0.00% 0.14% 0.00% 0.14% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11,746,055,635 11,503,583,364 (62,958,903) 0 11,440,624,461 46.85% 9.50% 4.45% 10.50% 4.92% 11.50% 5.39%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 402,028,063 401,943,168 (2,199,828) 0 399,743,341 1.64% 2.13% 0.03% 2.13% 0.03% 2.13% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,453,974,238 5,345,435,673 (28,188,260) (194,996,505) 5,122,250,907 20.98% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 169,897,509 166,588,776 (25,617) (161,908,184) 4,654,976 0.02% 7.65% 0.00% 8.26% 0.00% 8.87% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 25,869,544,475 $ 25,356,247,773 $ (134,371,332) $ (804,488,740) $ 24,417,387,701 100.00% 5.90% 6.37% 6.64%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT. PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER, 2013

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,028,404,264 $ 0 $ 7,028,404,264 29.72% 4.80% 1.43% 4.80% 1.43% 4.80% 1.43%

SHORT TERM DEBT 429,482,915 (0) 429,482,915 1.82% 1.88% 0.03% 1.88% 0.03% 1.88% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 1 0,945,831 ,873 0 10,945,831,873 46.29% 9.50% 4.40% 10.50% 4.86% 11.50% 5.32%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 430,805,324 (0) 430,805,324 1.82% 2.06% 0.04% 2.06% 0.04% 2.06% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,810,741,269 (0) 4,810,741,269 20.34% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 1,098,237 0 1,098,237 0.00% 7.66% 0.00% 8.27% 0.00% 8.88% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 23,646,363,882 $ 0 $ 23,646,363,882 100.00% 5.89% 6.36% 6.82%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 ---

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,271,550,470 $ (0) $ 7,271,550,470 29.78% 4.74% 1.41% 4.74% 1.41% 4.74% 1.41%

SHORT TERM DEBT 178,563,547 0 178,563,547 0.73% 0.14% 0.00% 0.14% 0.00% 0.14% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11,440,624,461 (0) 11,440,624,461 46.85% 9.50% 4.45% 10.50% 4.92% 11.50% 5.39%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 399,743,341 0 399,743,341 1.64% 2.13% 0.03% 2.13% 0.03% 2.13% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,122,250,907 0 5,122,250,907 20.98% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 4,654,976 (0) 4,654,976 0.02% 7.65% 0.00% 8.26% 0.00% 8.87% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 24,417,387,701 $ 0 $ 24,417,387,701 100.00% 5.90% 6.37% 6.84%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUilY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC